			PATENT
12.1		1913361	T 000280.00008
I.	10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original o	ccument(s) or copy(ies).
		Assignment	urity Agreement
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		nge of Name
		Merger Othe	
		-	overnment
	Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	S. Government Agencies)
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date
	Name (line 1) Baltea S.p.A.		Month Day Year
	Bailea S.p.A.		12 20 1995
	Name (line 2)		-1
	Second Party		Execution Date
	Name (line 1) Olivetti Lexikon S.p.A.		Month Day Year
	Name (line 2)]
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
	Name (line 1) Olivetti Tecnost S.p.A.	······	If document to be recorded
	Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Address (line 1) Via G. Jervis 77		domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
	Address (line 3) 10015 Ivrea (Torino) IT	ALY	
·	City Domestic Representative Name and Addres	State/Country SS Enter for the first Red	Zip Code ceiving Party only.
	Name		
	Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 4)		
		OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT ADDRESS.	complete the Cover Sheet. Send co hington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office 27), Washington, D.C. 20503. See O SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A	mments regarding this burden estimate to of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O MB Information Collection Budget Packa SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
L	Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Patents and Trade	ed with required cover sheet(s) emarks, Box Assignments , W) information to: ashington, D.C. 20231
	\mathbf{i}		

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0032

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-9100
Name	Edward F. McKie, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance d including any attachments	locument # 4
Enter either Paten	g filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor. ation Treaty (PCT) CT application number PCT U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	ent Number(s) 5,605,402 5,821,967 D383,777
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac Enter for pay		\$ 240.00 # 19-0733
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and To the bes attached o indicated Edward F. McKie, J Name of Pers	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit therein.	account are authorized, as <u>Dec. 7, 200</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 012350 FRAME: 0033

Dr. GIAN W		
`	Certificato di risultanze di atti notarili	
	Io sottoscritto Gian Maria Soudaz, notaio in Ivrea,	
	certifico	
	relativamente alla Società	
	"OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.", con sede in Ivrea, via Jervis,	
	77, capitale sociale Euro 273.000.000 versato, avente il nu-	
	mero 02298700010 di iscrizione al Registro Imprese di Tori-	
	no, di codice fiscale e di partita I.V.A., che:	
	1°) come risulta dal verbale a mio rogito del 20 dicembre	
	1995, n. 36.840/14.251 di repertorio, registrato a Ivrea	
	il 17 gennaio 1996 al n. 167, depositato presso la Cancelle-	
анны мылаты талар та	ria del Tribunale di Ivrea il 18 gennaio 1996 ed annotato al	
	n. 245 del Registro d'ordine, l'Assemblea straordinaria de-	
	gli Azionisti della Società suddetta ha assunto in data 20	
	dicembre 1995 la denominazione di OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A. in	
	luogo di quella fino allora vigente di BALTEA S.p.A.;	
	2°) come risulta dal verbale a mio rogito del 23 gennaio	
	2001, n. 43.542/16.256 di repertorio, registrato a Ivrea	
	il 25 gennaio 2001 al n. 217, iscritto presso il Registro	
	Imprese di Torino in data 6 febbraio 2001, l'Assemblea	
	straordinaria degli Azionisti della Società suddetta ha as-	
	sunto in data 23 gennaio 2001 la denominazione di OLIVETTI	
	TECNOST S.p.A. in luogo di quella fino allora vigente di O-	AUSTRACIO
	LIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A	
	Ivrea, 24 novembre 2001 Jun luma four	
	P/	ATENT 50 FRAME: 0034

Certificate of the contents of notarised deeds

I, the undersigned, Gian Maria Soudaz, notary public in Ivrea, Certify,

In relation to the company

"OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.", with registered premises in Ivrea, at no. 77 via Jervis, share capital of Euro 273,000,000 fully paid up, registered on the Turin Trade and Companies' Register under number 02298700010, having tax code and VAT registration number, that:

- as results from the deed attested by me on 20 December 1995, no. 36.840/14.251 of the index, recorded under no. 167 in Ivrea on 17 January 1996 and filed with the Clerk of the Court of Ivrea on 18 January 1996 under no. 245 on the Register, the extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of the above-named company assumed on 20 December 1995 the name of OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A. in place of that applicable up till then of BALTEA S.p.A.;
- 2) as results from the deed attested by me on 23 January 2001, no. 43.542/16.256 of the index, recorded under no. 217 in Ivrea on 25 January 2001, registered on the Turin Trade and Companies' Register on 6 February 2001, the extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of the above-named company assumed on 23 January 2001 the name of OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A in place of that applicable up till then of OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A.

Ivrea, 24 November 2001